

1st Low Bidder

N. Granese and Sons, Inc.
59 Jefferson Ave.
Salem, MA 01970

2nd Low Bidder

Revoli Construction Co., Inc.
90 Earls Way
Franklin, MA 02038

3rd Low Bidder

Item	Description	QTY	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00		
2.	Excavation Below Grade	30	CY	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30		
3.	Test Pits	30	CY	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30		
4.	Rock and Ledge Removal	1500	CY	\$0.01	\$15.00	\$0.01	\$15.00		
5.	Process Gravel	850	CY	\$10.00	\$8,500.00	\$0.01	\$8.50		
6.	Crushed Stone	30	CY	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.30		
7.	Select Borrow	300	CY	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$3.00		
8.	Cast-in-Place Concrete	520	CY	\$0.01	\$5.20	\$0.01	\$5.20		
9.	Granite Curbstone	800	LF	\$55.00	\$44,000.00	\$40.00	\$32,000.00		
10.	Asphalt Curbing	750	L.F.	\$8.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.00	\$9,000.00		
11.	4.5-Inch Trench Resurfacing	500	TON	\$175.00	\$87,500.00	\$195.00	\$97,500.00		
12.	1.5-Inch Full Width Resurfacing	1485	TON	\$130.00	\$193,050.00	\$65.00	\$96,525.00		
13.	Pavement Marking	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
14.	Dust Control Treatment	100	CWT	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00		
15.	Loam and Seed	30	SY	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$600.00		
16.	Controlled Density (Flowable) Fill (CDF)	60	CY	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$400.00	\$24,000.00		
17.	Temporary Water Service	1	LS	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
18.	Sanitary Sewer Bypass	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
19.	Stormwater Bypass	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
20.	Pre- and Post-Installation Television Inspection	2000	LF	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00		
21.	4-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe	45	LF	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00		
22.	6-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe	20	LF	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$45.00	\$900.00		
23.	8-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe	20	LF	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00		
24.	10-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe	20	LF	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00		
25.	12-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe	865	LF	\$130.00	\$112,450.00	\$175.00	\$151,375.00		
26.	4-Inch PVC Pipe	30	LF	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00		

1st Low Bidder
N. Granese and Sons, Inc.
59 Jefferson Ave.
Salem, MA 01970

2nd Low Bidder
Revoli Construction Co., Inc.
90 Earls Way
Franklin, MA 02038

3rd Low Bidder

Item	Description	QTY	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
27.	6-Inch PVC Pipe	560	LF	\$80.00	\$44,800.00	\$60.00	\$33,600.00		
28.	12-Inch PVC Pipe	785	LF	\$157.00	\$123,245.00	\$250.00	\$196,250.00		
29.	18-Inch PVC Pipe	30	LF	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$255.00	\$7,650.00		
30.	24-Inch PVC Pipe	260	LF	\$50.00	\$13,000.00	\$260.00	\$67,600.00		
31.	36-inch PVC Pipe	315	LF	\$400.00	\$126,000.00	\$750.00	\$236,250.00		
32.	42-Inch PVC Pipe	45	LF	\$530.00	\$23,850.00	\$760.00	\$34,200.00		
33.	48-Inch PVC Pipe	370	LF	\$550.00	\$203,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$906,500.00		
34.	6-Inch Cleanouts	9	EA	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00		
35.	4-Foot Diameter Sewer Manhole (0-8 ft.)	3	EA	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00		
36.	4-Foot Diameter Drain Manholes (0-8 ft.)	5	EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$72,500.00		
37.	5-Foot Diameter Drain Manholes (0-8 ft.)	9	EA	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$157,500.00		
38.	6-Foot Diameter Drain Manholes (0-8 ft.)	4	EA	\$18,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$72,000.00		
39.	7-Foot Diameter Drain Manholes (0-8 ft)	1	EA	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00		
40.	4-Foot Diameter Sewer Manhole (8+ ft.)	4	VF	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00		
41.	5-Foot Diameter Drain Manholes (8+ ft.)	3	VF	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$210.00	\$630.00		
42.	6-Foot Diameter Drain Manholes (8+ ft)	3	VF	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$215.00	\$645.00		
43.	Chimneys	5	VF	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$500.00		
44.	Catch Basins (Single Grate)	12	EA	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$150,000.00		
45.	Catch Basins (Double Grate)	10	EA	\$6,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$12,950.00	\$129,500.00		
46.	Catch Basins (Drop-Inlet)	2	EA	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,850.00	\$19,700.00		
47.	Service Connections –Sewer	6	EA	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00		

1st Low Bidder
N. Granese and Sons, Inc.
59 Jefferson Ave.
Salem, MA 01970

2nd Low Bidder
Revoli Construction Co., Inc.
90 Earls Way
Franklin, MA 02038

3rd Low Bidder

Item	Description	QTY	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
48.	Service Connections –Drain	20	EA	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00		
49.	Hydrant Assemblies	3	EA	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$3,735.00	\$11,205.00		
50.	Fittings	1100	LB	\$0.01	\$11.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00		
51.	4-Inch Gate Valves	2	EA	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00		
52.	12-Inch Gate Valves	6	EA	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00		
53.	Service Brass	19	EA	\$1,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$350.00	\$6,650.00		
54.	Service Tubing	400	LF	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00		
55.	Culvert Abandonment	90	LF	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$10.00	\$900.00		
56.	Special Work – Connection to Existing Drain at School Street & Alley	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
57.	Special Work – Connection to Existing Drain at School Street & Washington Street West	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,750.00	\$23,750.00		
58.	Special Work – Abandon Existing Drain on Pleasant Street North	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
59.	Special Work – Abandon Existing Drain on School Street	425	LF	\$20.00	\$8,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,275.00		
60.	Special Work – Abandon Existing Drain on Pleasant Street South	200	LF	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00		
61.	Special Work - Connection to Existing Sewer at School Street & Washington Street West	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00		
62.	Special Work - Removal of Buried Railroad Track	100	LF	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00		
63.	Special Work - Sidewalk Finishing	690	LF	\$75.00	\$51,750.00	\$125.00	\$86,250.00		
Project Total (Base Bid)					\$1,689,326.80		\$2,952,538.60		

1st Low Bidder
N. Granese and Sons, Inc.
59 Jefferson Ave.
Salem, MA 01970

2nd Low Bidder
Revoli Construction Co., Inc.
90 Earls Way
Franklin, MA 02038

3rd Low Bidder

Item	Description	QTY	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
A1.	Cast-in-Place Concrete	30	CY	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$0.01	\$0.30		
A2.	4.5-Inch Trench Resurfacing	85	TON	\$175.00	\$14,875.00	\$195.00	\$16,575.00		
A3.	1.5-Inch Full Width Resurfacing	930	TON	\$130.00	\$120,900.00	\$65.00	\$60,450.00		
A4.	Pavement Marking	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00		
A5.	Temporary Water Service	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
A6.	4-Inch Ductile Iron	40	LF	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00		
A7.	8-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe	20	LF	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00		
A8.	10-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe	20	LF	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00		
A9.	12-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe	425	LF	\$130.00	\$55,250.00	\$175.00	\$74,375.00		
A10.	Fittings	200	LB	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00		
A11.	4-Inch Gate Valves	2	EA	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00		
A12.	Service Brass	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$70.00		
A13.	Service Tubing	35	LF	\$4.00	\$140.00	\$15.00	\$525.00		
Add Alternate Bid Total					\$233,617.00	\$165,095.30			
Base Bid and Add Alternate Bid Total					\$1,922,943.80	\$3,117,633.90			

Additional Bidders:

- 4
- 5
- 6

A True Summary of Bids Received

Bethany Ordnung, P.E.
Haley and Ward, Inc.